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XII DE MAGALLANES Y LA ANTARTICA CHILENA: 

TABLA ABREVIADA DE MORTALIDAD POR SEXO. 1960-61 

EDAD n m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) T(x) e(x) 

         

    
AMBOS SEXOS 

    

         

0 1 0.07648 0.07241 100000 7241 94687 6336775 63.37 

1 4 0.00305 0.01209 92759 1122 367674 6242088 67.29 

5 5 0.00082 0.00407 91637 373 457255 5874414 64.11 

10 5 0.00048 0.00238 91265 217 455780 5417160 59.36 

15 5 0.00142 0.00707 91047 644 453628 4961380 54.49 

20 5 0.00169 0.00840 90404 760 450119 4507752 49.86 

25 5 0.00213 0.01058 89644 949 445849 4057632 45.26 

30 5 0.00282 0.01401 88695 1243 440370 3611784 40.72 

35 5 0.00389 0.01926 87453 1684 433052 3171413 36.26 

40 5 0.00547 0.02698 85768 2314 423057 2738361 31.93 

45 5 0.00773 0.03793 83455 3165 409360 2315304 27.74 

50 5 0.01112 0.05407 80289 4342 390593 1905944 23.74 

55 5 0.01668 0.08004 75948 6079 364541 1515351 19.95 

60 5 0.02529 0.11894 69869 8311 328567 1150810 16.47 

65 5 0.03824 0.17452 61558 10743 280933 822243 13.36 

70 5 0.05633 0.24690 50815 12546 222710 541310 10.65 

75 5 0.08208 0.34053 38269 13032 158765 318601 8.33 

80 ω 0.15789 1.00000 25237 25237 159836 159836 6.33 

         

         XII DE MAGALLANES Y LA ANTARTICA CHILENA: 

TABLAS ABREVIADA DE MORTALIDAD POR SEXO. 1960-61 

EDAD n m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) T(x) e(x) 

         

    
HOMBRES 

    

         0 1 0.08632 0.08101 100000 8101 93843 6071200 60.71 

1 4 0.00319 0.01200 91899 1161 364162 5977357 65.04 

5 5 0.00081 0.00404 90738 367 452772 5613196 61.86 

10 5 0.00063 0.00315 90371 284 451145 5160423 57.10 



15 5 0.00185 0.00921 90087 830 448360 4709279 52.27 

20 5 0.00210 0.01045 89257 933 443953 4260919 47.74 

25 5 0.00258 0.01282 88324 1133 438790 3816966 43.22 

30 5 0.00344 0.01706 87192 1488 432239 3378176 38.74 

35 5 0.00490 0.02423 85704 2076 423328 2945937 34.37 

40 5 0.00680 0.03347 83628 2799 411140 2522608 30.16 

45 5 0.00950 0.04648 80828 3757 394750 2111469 26.12 

50 5 0.01330 0.06450 77072 4971 372930 1716719 22.27 

55 5 0.01980 0.09461 72100 6822 343448 1343788 18.64 

60 5 0.02980 0.13920 65279 9087 303678 1000340 15.32 

65 5 0.04380 0.19822 56192 11138 253116 696662 12.40 

70 5 0.06500 0.28052 45054 12638 193674 443546 9.84 

75 5 0.09500 0.38370 32415 12438 130983 249873 7.71 

80 ω 0.16803 1.00000 19978 19978 118890 118890 5.95 

         

    
MUJERES 

    

         0 1 0.06642 0.06347 100000 6347 95565 6612973 66.13 

1 4 0.00291 0.01024 93653 1080 371327 6517408 69.59 

5 5 0.00082 0.00409 92573 379 461916 6146081 66.39 

10 5 0.00032 0.00160 92194 147 460600 5684165 61.65 

15 5 0.00098 0.00489 92046 450 459107 5223565 56.75 

20 5 0.00127 0.00633 91596 580 456532 4764458 52.02 

25 5 0.00167 0.00832 91016 757 453190 4307926 47.33 

30 5 0.00220 0.01094 90259 988 448827 3854736 42.71 

35 5 0.00288 0.01430 89272 1277 443165 3405909 38.15 

40 5 0.00415 0.02055 87994 1809 435451 2962744 33.67 

45 5 0.00600 0.02959 86186 2550 424554 2527293 29.32 

50 5 0.00900 0.04408 83636 3687 408962 2102739 25.14 

55 5 0.01370 0.06638 79949 5307 386478 1693777 21.19 

60 5 0.02110 0.10053 74642 7503 354451 1307299 17.51 

65 5 0.03320 0.15389 67138 10332 309863 952848 14.19 

70 5 0.04900 0.21917 56807 12450 252907 642985 11.32 

75 5 0.07250 0.30771 44356 13649 187659 390078 8.79 

80 ω 0.15170 1.00000 30707 30707 202419 202419 6.59 

 


